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Auction Summary
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lbs. lbs.

lbs. lbs.

lbs. lbs.

900-1000 lbs. 900-1000 lbs.

wh

Nebraska Weekly Hay Prices Weekly Hay Report Nebraska Weekly Grain Prices

Alfalfa Omaha-Council Bluffs Grain Bids Bid

LG US NO 2 YELLOW CORN                  

LG US NO 1  SOYBEANS                   

LG 

LG Nebraska Ethanol Co-Products 

LG

LG

Nebraska Weekly Weighted Average Cattle Report

Dressed Hfr

Live Hfr

Live Str

166.86 169.52 170.97

Last Year

700-800

Premium 90.00-95.00

Premium 

Supreme

Good

Fair

Dressed Str

lm_ct158.txt

Grass

104.90

www.ams.usda.gov/lpsmarketnewspage

Squares

125.00-150.00

105.43

171.30

104.98

This Week

105.89

Email: Thomas.Walthers@usda.gov

  Nebraska

USDA Livestock, Poultry and Grain Market News

Thomas Walthers, OIC

Phone:  (308) 390-5399

82.50-87.50

    DGS Report Price

DDG

166.59

106.38

169.32

Last Week

Ground & Delivered  Cornstalks 60.00-70.00

Fair

Ground & Delivered Alfalfa 130.00

106.51

12,665Week Ago:

800-900

M&L 1

400-500

500-600

Rounds

Last 

Week

Weekly M&L 1 500-600 lb. Feeder Steer Price Weekly M&L 1 800-900 lb. Feeder Steer Price

800-900

600-700

NEBRASKA WEEKLY SUMMARY Recap For Week Ending

NEBRASKA WEEKLY FEEDER CATTLE AVERAGES

Steers:

12,665 14,416

Feeder

August 28, 2020

Feeder
Heifers

700-800

$191.13

$171.96

$162.37

$156.23

$146.64

$141.92

90.00-100.00

8.63-9.10

3.19-3.34

Modified Wet 50.00-71.00

32.00-43.00

135.00-150.00

Wet

This

Week

$183.86

$169.92

$163.02

$152.74

$144.17

$142.44

Year

Ago

$176.65

$164.71

$156.39

$150.82

$144.29

$137.71

This

Week

$163.31

$160.67

$152.58

$141.32

$138.72

$129.73

600-700

500-600

M&L 1

400-500

Year

Ago

$155.60

$150.01

$144.98

$137.00

$132.88

$129.02

Last 

Week

$160.92

$154.00

$151.32

$140.65

$136.25

$132.19

Compared to last week steers under 700 lbs sold 1.00 to 2.00 lower, over 700 lbs sold steady to 4.00 lower. Heifers under 700 lbs sold 2.00 to 4.00 higher and 
over 700 lbs sold unevenly steady. Demand was good for all weights of cattle with several order and farmer/feeder buyers on the seats. Some internet bidding and 
buying also took place. End of August and silage chopping is almost in full swing across the state. Several chopper have been busy in the eastern and south 
central areas of the state. Dry hay sales have been rather stagnate in most areas of the state. The best demand has been in the Panhandle as pastures are very 
dry and brown. Nebraska slaughter cattle slipped back a tick this week with live sales at 105.00 and dressed sales from 166.00 to 167.00.

$140.00

$160.00

$180.00

$200.00

$220.00

$240.00

$260.00

$280.00

J F M A M J J A S O N D

$
 p

e
r 

C
W

T.

Current Year Ago 5 Year Average

$110.00

$120.00

$130.00

$140.00

$150.00

$160.00

$170.00

$180.00

$190.00

$200.00

J F M A M J J A S O N D

$
 p

e
r 

C
W

T.

Current Year Ago 5 Year Average

https://www.ams.usda.gov/mnreports/lsd_mars_1860.pdf
http://www.ams.usda.gov/mnreports/wh_gr310.txt
http://www.ams.usda.gov/mnreports/lm_ct158.txt
http://www.ams.usda.gov/lpsmarketnewspage
https://www.ams.usda.gov/mnreports/lsdethanol.pdf

