NEBRASKA WEEKLY SUMMARY Recap For Week Ending August 28, 2020

Receipts: This Week: 12,665 Week Ago: 12,665 Year Ago: 14,416

Compared to last week steers under 700 lbs sold 1.00 to 2.00 lower, over 700 lbs sold steady to 4.00 lower. Heifers under 700 lbs sold 2.00 to 4.00 higher and over 700 lbs sold unevenly steady. Demand was good for all weights of cattle with several order and farmer/feeder buyers on the seats. Some internet bidding and buying also took place. End of August and silage chopping is almost in full swing across the state. Several chopper have been busy in the eastern and south central areas of the state. Dry hay sales have been rather stagnate in most areas of the state. The best demand has been in the Panhandle as pastures are very dry and brown. Nebraska slaughter cattle slipped back a tick this week with live sales at 105.00 and dressed sales from 166.00 to 167.00.

NEBRASKA WEEKLY F	EEDER CATTLE AVERA	GES	
Feeder			
Steers:	This	Last	Year
M&L 1	Week	Week	Ago
400-500 lbs.	\$183.86	\$191.13	\$176.65
500-600 lbs.	\$169.92	\$171.96	\$164.71
600-700 lbs.	\$163.02	\$162.37	\$156.39
700-800 lbs.	\$152.74	\$156.23	\$150.82
800-900 lbs.	\$144.17	\$146.64	\$144.29
900-1000 lbs.	\$142.44	\$141.92	\$137.71

NEDDACKA WEEKIN EEEDED CATTLE AVEDACES

		<u>Auction Summary</u>		
Feeder Heifers	This	Last	Year	
M&L 1	Week	Week	Ago	
400-500 lbs.	\$163.31	\$160.92	\$155.60	
500-600 lbs.	\$160.67	\$154.00	\$150.01	
600-700 lbs.	\$152.58	\$151.32	\$144.98	
700-800 lbs.	\$141.32	\$140.65	\$137.00	
800-900 lbs.	\$138.72	\$136.25	\$132.88	
900-1000 lbs.	\$129.73	\$132.19	\$129.02	

Austion Summany

\$280.00 \$260.00 \$240.00 \$220.00 \$180.00 \$160.00 \$140.00 J F M A M J J A S O N D

\$170.00 \$160.00 \$\$150.00 \$\$140.00		√	\	<i>ل</i> م	L	M	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	↓	~^	<u>۸</u>	>	1
\$130.00 \$120.00 \$110.00	0 —		1	1	\ <u>\</u>	X	<u>'</u>					

Nebraska Weekly Hay Prices			Weekly Hay Report		
		Squares	Rounds		
Alfalfa					
Supreme	LG				
Premium	LG				
Good	LG	125.00-150.00	90.00-100.00		
Fair	LG				
Grass					
Premium	LG		90.00-95.00		
Fair	LG		82.50-87.50		

Omaha-Council Bluffs Grain Bids Bid					
US NO 2 YELLOW CORN	3.19-3.34				
US NO 1 SOYBEANS	8.63-9.10				
Nebraska Ethanol Co-Products					

Ground & Delivered Alfalfa 130.00
Ground & Delivered Cornstalks 60.00-70.00

DGS Report	Price
DDG	135.00-150.00
Modified Wet	50.00-71.00
Wet	32.00-43.00

Nebraska Weekly Grain Prices

Ground & Benve	reu Corristaiks	00.00-70.00	
Nebraska Week	ly Weighted Average	Cattle Report	lm ct158.txt
	This Week	Last Week	Last Year
Live Str	104.90	106.38	105.43
Live Hfr	104.98	106.51	105.89
Dressed Str	166.59	169.32	171.30
Dressed Hfr	166.86	169.52	170.97

USDA Livestock, Poultry and Grain Market News Nebraska

Thomas Walthers, OIC
Phone: (308) 390-5399
Email: Thomas.Walthers@usda.gov
www.ams.usda.gov/lpsmarketnewspage